
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005771-2024 

Contract

Security Services to Community Sites

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-005771
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0435cf  
Published 22 February 2024, 11:26am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Email

marie.slaven2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1412015388

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005771-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005771-2024
mailto:marie.slaven2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1072
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Security Services to Community Sites

Reference number

GGC0898

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Security Services to NHSGGC Community Sites covers approx. 100 sites and provides

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722


Page 3 to 7

various security services to; Partnerships, East Dunbartonshire HSCP, East Renfrewshire
HSCP, Inverclyde HSCP, Glasgow HSCP, Renfrew HSCP and West Dunbartonshire
HSCP.

The security required is:

1. Alarm Activation (out-of-hours service): in the event of alarm activation (fire or intruder)
the supplier is required to attend sites within one hour of notification and identify the
activation cause. If necessary, they escalate to NHSGGC nominated employees, the
Board’s contractors and/or the Fire Service.

2. Open and Close Premises (planned or ad-hoc): The supplier opens and/or closes Sites
as outlined within each Sites standard operating procedure.

3. Manned Security Presence (planned or ad-hoc): The supplier is a manned presence at
Sites as outlined within each Sites standard operating procedure.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £921,600

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79710000 - Security services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Security Services covers approx. 100 sites across the NHSGGC.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Security Services to Community Sites covers approx. 100 sites across the Board and
provides various security services to; Partnerships, East Dunbartonshire HSCP, East
Renfrewshire HSCP, Inverclyde HSCP, Glasgow HSCP, Renfrew HSCP and West



Page 4 to 7

Dunbartonshire HSCP.

The security required is:

1. Alarm Activation (out-of-hours service): in the event of alarm activation (fire or intruder)
the supplier is required to attend sites within one hour of notification and identify the
activation cause. If necessary, they escalate to NHSGGC nominated employees, the
Board’s contractors and/or the Fire Service.

2. Open and Close Premises (planned or ad-hoc): The supplier opens and/or closes Sites
as outlined within each Sites standard operating procedure.

3. Manned Security Presence (planned or ad-hoc): The supplier is a manned presence at
Sites as outlined within each Sites standard operating procedure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde (NHSGGC) and their current supplier for Security Services
to Community Sites, have mutually agreed to an early contract termination.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-003113

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GGC0898

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/003113-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DCL Security International Ltd

137 Shawbridge Street

Glasgow

G431QQ

Telephone

+44 07769341655

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £921,600

Total value of the contract/lot: £921,600



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:758892)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T18:19:41+0000
	TCPDF




